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DIMM observation at RIKUBETSU 2008/02/11 00h00m-00h22m using β-Gum
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DIMM observation at RIKUBETHU 2008/02/14 19h54m-20h38m using α-Aur
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DIMM observation at RIKUBETHU 2008/02/14 20h38m-21h45m using α-Aur

θlV
θtV

 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 0  500  1000  1500  2000  2500  3000  3500

se
ei

ng
 s

iz
e 

[a
rc

se
c]

observation time [sec]

Zenith angle is not corrected Average
Median

2.95[arcsec]
2.93[arcsec]

θlH
θtH


